OP \$40.00 4366637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM304083 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/02/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metrolift, Inc.		05/02/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.	
Street Address:	2341 Deerfield Drive	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29715	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4366637	ML METROLIFT, INC. "EXCELLENCE IN LIFTIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198344564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 919-828-0564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 2: Trademarks

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2506/137350
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Fultz
SIGNATURE:	/WSF/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0128



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

METROLIFT, INC.

INTO

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 2nd day of May, 2014.



Document Id: C201412200148

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 2nd day of May, 2014

Claire I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0129

SOSID: 0554101 Date Filed: 5/2/2014 2:42:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2014 122 00148

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-04, 55-11-05(a) and 55-11-07, the undersigned corporation does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving corporation in a merger between two business corporations.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Sunbelt Rentals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 2. The address of the surviving corporation is: Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

2341 Deerfield Drive Fort Mill, SC 29715 (York County)

3. The name of the merged corporation is Metrolift, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and its mailing address is:

Metrolift, Inc. 679 Heartland Drive Sugar Grove, IL 60554 (Kane County)

- 4. There are no amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business corporations participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles will be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on May 2, 2014.

This the 2nd day of May, 2014.

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

Name: Kurt I / Kenkel

Title Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 05/09/2014